In this Prospectus, certain financial information is presented “on a pro forma basis” in order to illustrate the impact
of acquisitions on Studenac’s results of operations. Such financial information for the year ended 31 December 2023
reflects the results reported by targets acquired during 2023 for the entire year, i.e. from 1 January 2023. Such financial
information for the eight months ended 31 August 2024 reflects the results reported by targets acquired during or
after the eight months ended 31 August 2024 for the entire period, i.e. from 1 January 2024.

This financial information below is extracted directly from the Consolidated Financial Statements and follows IFRS 3
requirements with respect to disclosure relating to acquisitions. Hence, it is not pro forma financial information within
the meaning of the Prospectus Regulation or Regulation S-X.

Studenac Group S.A.

71

The following table sets forth certain financial information illustrating the effect of acquisitions for the year ended 31
December 2023:

Year ended 31 December 2023

Consolidated results of
Studenac

Contribution of acquired
companies to the Group

results, on a pro forma basis

Combined results of
Studenac on a pro forma

basis

(€ millions)

Sales revenue 668.1 34.3 702.4

Operating profit 19.2 3.7 22.9

Depreciation and amortisation (43.3) (1.1) (44.4)

Profit/(loss) for the period 1.3 4.0 5.3

The following table sets forth certain financial information illustrating the effect of acquisitions for the eight months
ended 31 August 2024:

Eight months ended 31 August 2024

Consolidated results of
Studenac

Contribution of acquired
companies to the Group

results, on a pro forma basis(1)

Combined results of
Studenac on a pro forma

basis(1)

(€ millions)

(Unaudited)

Sales revenue 556.5 52.2 608.7

Operating profit 34.1 4.0 38.1

Depreciation and amortisation (28.9) (1.1) (30.0)

Profit/(loss) for the period 16.3 4.0 20.3
___________________________________
Note:
(1) On 28 June 2024, Studenac Croatia entered into a share purchase agreement for the purchase of Kea. The transaction was concluded in September
2024 and hence the results of operations of Kea are not included in Studenac’s consolidated results of operations for the eight months ended 31 August
2024. The pro forma financial information above reflects the results of operations of Kea as if it had been acquired on 1 January 2024.

For further detail, see Note 17 to the Interim Financial Statements and Note 25 to the Audited Financial Statements. For